historical costs and the consolidated fi nancial statements of the Company prior to the acquisition of the
Target Interests have been restated to include the results of operations and assets and liabilities of the
Target Interests on a combined basis. The considerations paid by the Company for the acquisitions of
the Target Interests were accounted for as an equity transaction in the consolidated statement of
changes in equity.

書冊4.indb   15書冊4.indb   15 4/9/2009   18:22:234/9/2009   18:22:23

China Communications Services Corporation Limited

16

(Expressed in Renminbi)

Interim Report 2009

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Report
(continued)

1 Principal activities and basis of presentation (continued)

(b) Basis of presentation (continued)
The results of operations for the six months ended 30 June 2008, the financial position as at 31
December 2008 and the cash fl ow effect for the six months ended 30 June 2008 previously reported by
the Group have been restated to include the results of the Target Interests as set out below:

The Group

(as previously

reported) Target Interests

Combined

adjustments Combined

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Results of operations for the
 six months ended 30 June 2008

Revenues 13,628,673 259,074 (21,182) 13,866,565
Gross profi t 2,145,336 29,439 (1,080) 2,173,695
Profi t/(loss) for the period 574,325 (901) — 573,424
Basic earnings per share (in RMB) 0.101 — — 0.102

Financial position as at
 31 December 2008

Total assets 27,459,220 395,293 (17,711) 27,836,802
Total liabilities 15,346,526 264,397 (17,711) 15,593,212
Total equity 12,112,694 130,896 — 12,243,590

Cash fl ow effect for the
 six months ended 30 June 2008

Net cash used in operating activities (901,885) (96,674) — (998,559)
Net cash generated from/(used in)
 investing activities 333,628 (873) — 332,755
Net cash generated from fi nancing
 activities 1,351,550 38,410 — 1,389,960

For the periods presented, all signifi cant balances and transactions between the Group and the Target
Interests have been eliminated on combination.

書冊4.indb   16書冊4.indb   16 4/9/2009   18:22:234/9/2009   18:22:23

China Communications Services Corporation Limited

17

(Expressed in Renminbi)

Interim Report 2009

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Report
(continued)

2 Basis of preparation
This interim fi nancial report has been prepared in accordance with the applicable disclosure provisions of the
Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, including compliance